PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hartwig RAULEDER	04/13/2010
Ekkehard MUEH	06/07/2010
Rainer NICOLAI	03/22/2010
Harald KLEIN	05/31/2010
Reinhold SCHORK	03/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11
City:	Essen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12738799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: asomaiel@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	357109US0PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel

PATENT REEL: 024690 FRAME: 0813 OP \$40.00 12738799

501233599

Total Attachments: 10

source=357109USAssignment#page1.tif source=357109USAssignment#page2.tif source=357109USAssignment#page3.tif source=357109USAssignment#page4.tif source=357109USAssignment#page5.tif source=357109USAssignment#page6.tif source=357109USAssignment#page7.tif source=357109USAssignment#page8.tif source=357109USAssignment#page9.tif source=357109USAssignment#page9.tif source=357109USAssignment#page10.tif

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Hartwig Rauleder, Uhlandwe	eg 51A, 79618	Rheinfelden, GERMANY	
	Ekkehard Müh, Feldbergstra	aße 7, 79618 i	Rheinfelden, GERMANY	
	Rainer Nicolai, Falkensteine	erstraße 43, 40	053 Basel, SWITZERLAND	
	Harald Klein, Mandarine Gu	bei Garden, B	Block 1, Room 1601, 1700 Gubei Lu.	Shanghai, CHINA
	Reinhold Schork, Adolf-Sen	ger-Str. 35, 79	9618 Rheinfelden, GERMANY	
				, respectively,
have invented certain	n new and useful improve	ements in:_	LARGE CONTAINER FOR I	ANDLING AND
	IGH-PURITY AND ULTI		URITY CHEMICALS	
for which an applicat executed on	on for Letters Patent wa	s -		
(Application No. PC	T/EP2008/061017	, filed	22 August 2008), and
	onik Degussa GmbH to as "ASSIGNEE") havir	ng a place o	of busines	
	Se 1-11, 45128 Essen, G		in and to said invention and	:

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 13. 4. 1010	Lest.	of la tob
	(Signature of Inventor)	Hartwig Rauleder
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Ekkehard Müh
Date:	(6)	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Rainer Nicolai
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Harald Klein
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Reinhold Schork
Date:	(eignature en interior)	Reinhold Schork
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	, c	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	ŕ	
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Hartwig Rauleder, Uhlandwe	g 51A, 7961	8 Rheinfelden, GERMANY	
MES ENCE		Ekkehard Müh, Feldbergstra	Se 7, 79618	Rheinfelden, GERMANY	
FORS:		Rainer Nicolai, Falkensteiner	straße 43, 4	053 Basel, SWITZERLAND	
		Harald Klein, Mandarine Gub	ei Garden, E	Block 1, Room 1601, 1700 Gubei	Lu, Shanghai, CHINA
		Reinhold Schork, Adolf-Seng	er-Str. 35, 7	9618 Rheinfelden, GERMANY	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
					, respectively,
	have invented certain	new and useful improve	ments in:_	LARGE CONTAINER FOI	
	TDANSDODTING H	IGH-PURITY AND ULTR	A HIGH E	PURITY CHEMICALS	
		on for Letters Patent was		ONIT OILMOALS	
	(Application No. PC	T/EP2008/061017	, filed	22 August 2008), and
		onik Degussa GmbH o as "ASSIGNEE") havin	g a place	of busines	
	Rellinghauser Straß	e 1-11, 45128 Essen, GI	ERMANY		

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
07. Juni 2010	(Signature of Inventor)	Hartwig Rauleder	
Date:		war	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Ekkehara Müh	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Rainer Nicolai	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Harald Klein	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Reinhold Schork	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Hartwig Rauleder, Uhlandweg 51A, 79618 Rheinfelden, GERM	ANY
	Ekkehard Müh, Feldbergstraße 7, 79618 Rheinfelden, GERMAI	NY
	Rainer Nicolai, Falkensteinerstraße 43, 4053 Basel, SWITZERL	AND
	Harald Klein, Mandarine Gubei Garden, Block 1, Room 1601, 1	700 Gubei Lu, Shanghai, CHINA
	Reinhold Schork, Adolf-Senger-Str. 35, 79618 Rheinfelden, GE	RMANY
,		
		, respectively,
	n new and useful improvements in: LARGE CONTAI	
	HIGH-PURITY AND ULTRA HIGH PURITY CHEMICA tion for Letters Patent was	ALS
(Application No. P	CT/EP2008/061017 , filed 22 August 2008	8), and
	vonik Degussa GmbH to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busines	
Rellinghauser Stra	ße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Hartwig Rauleder	
Date:		
Date: 22,3,2010	(Signature of Inventor) Ekkehard Müh	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Rainer Nicolai	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Harald Klein	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Reinhold Schork	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Data	,	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE) Hartwig Rauleder, Uhlandweg 51A, 79618 Rheinfelden, GERMANY			
E S:	Ekkehard Müh, Feldbergstraße 7, 79618 Rheinfelden, GERMANY			
	Rainer Nicolai, Falkensteinerstraße 43, 4053 Basel, SWITZERLAND			
	Harald Klein, Mandarine Gubei Garden, Block 1, Room 1601, 1700 Gubei Lu, Shanghai, CHINA			
	Reinhold Schork, Adolf-Senger-Str. 35, 79618 Rheinfelden, GERMANY			
	, respectively,			
	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: LARGE CONTAINER FOR HANDLING AND			
	TRANSPORTING HIGH-PURITY AND ULTRA HIGH PURITY CHEMICALS			
	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on			
	(Application No. PCT/EP2008/061017 , filed 22 August 2008), and			
	WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH			
	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busines at:			
	Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY			

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Hartwig Rauleder	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Ekkehard Müh	
Date:		
31 Mai 2010	(Signature of Inventor) Rainer Nicolai	
Date:	tord its	
	(Signature of Inventor) Harald Klein	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Reinhold Schork	
	(Signature of Inventor) Reinhold Schork	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Ograduc of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Gigriature of inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Hartwig Rauleder, Uhlandweg	51A, 796 <u>1</u> 8	3 Rheinfelden, GERMANY		
NSERT NAMES ND RESIDENCE DDRESS OF		Ekkehard Müh, Feldbergstraß	e 7, 79618	Rheinfelden, GERMANY		
HE INVENTORS:		Rainer Nicolai, Falkensteiners	traße 43, 40	053 Basel, SWITZERLAND		
		Harald Klein, Mandarine Gube	i Garden, E	Block 1, Room 1601, 1700 Gubei Lu, Shar	nghai, CHINA	
	-	Reinhold Schork, Adolf-Senge	r-Str. 35, 79	9618 Rheinfelden, GERMANY		
SERT TITLE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
FINVENTION:					, respectively,	
ISERT DATE IN-	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: LARGE CONTAINER FOR HANDLING AND					
SERT NAME		IGH-PURITY AND ULTRA on for Letters Patent was	HIGH P	URITY CHEMICALS		
OMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE	(Application No. PC	T/EP2008/061017	, filed	22 August 2008), and	
		onik Degussa GmbH o as "ASSIGNEE") having	a place c	of busines		
	Rellinghauser Straß	a 1-11 <i>15</i> 129 Essan GEE				

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Hartwig Rauleder
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Ekkehard Müh
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Rainer Nicolai
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Harald Klein
Date: 30.03. 10	Reine	Gold Scharf
	(Signature of Inventor)	Reinhold Schork
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Data		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 024690 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 07/15/2010